

## Clear Lake Association Newsletter August 2013

Greetings from your Association Board of Directors!

Rick Hults – President	Glen Dougles – Vice President
Dave Kohanek – Treasurer	Robert McElrath – Secretary
Bob Miller – Member at Large	Duane Dougles – Member at Large
Ed Peterson – Member at Large	

Our first announcement is the **Summer Cookout** will be Saturday August 24<sup>th</sup> 12 noon hosted by Bob and Susie Miller on their new property 31758 280<sup>th</sup> Street, located in the South West bay previously owned by Betty Nelson. Come by boat or car we'll have signs on the lake side and road. Burgers and hot dogs will be provided. Please bring a dish to share, beverage and a chair for yourself and maybe a neighbor would be great.

We have our **Fall Bi-Annual Membership meeting** on Saturday August  $31^{st}$  (Labor Day weekend) at the Pine Inn from 9-11am. We'll have coffee and treats and any non-members we'd love to have you attend too. Here are our planned agenda topics for the meeting.

## **Agenda Topics:**

Secretary Report Highway 47 Clean-up

Treasury Report 4<sup>th</sup> of July Parade

Lake Report Boat Parade

Loon Report Summer Cookout

Invasive Species Website

Public Access Boat Monitoring Neighborhood Watch / Gas Station Fire

Fish Habitat Project Election of New Board Members

ACALRA Report Other Business

The last item I'd like to leave you with is that we would like to see some **new board members**. Dave Kohanek needs to come off the board per the By Laws which you can review on our website. You'll also find the responsibilities of the board members in the By Laws. Please consider getting involved. If you would let me or one of the board members know of your interest prior to our meeting that would be great. You can find our phone numbers and email on the website.

Thank you

Rick Hults, President - Clear Lake Association

www.minnesotawaters.org/group/cla/welcome



## Clear Lake Association Newsletter August 2013

## 2013 Membership Dues

Clear Lake Membership Application (for new and present members)				
Name:				
Mailing Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	
E-Mail Address:				
Make check for \$20 payable to: Clear Lake Association				
Mail check & application to: Dave Kohanek				
28634 State Highway 47				
	Aitkin, MN. 56431			